Sport

Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai

Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai

Test type
In Comp
Out Of Comp
Out Of Comp
Out Of Comp
In Comp
Out Of Comp
Out Of Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp

Out Of Comp
Out Of Comp
Out Of Comp
Out Of Comp
Out Of Comp
Out Of Comp
Out Of Comp
Out Of Comp
Out Of Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
Out Of Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp

Gender

LT LTTZLILLLL(LCITL

Sport
Nationality
KAZ
ISR
BLR
UKR
ISR
BLR
HUN
KAZ
AUS
FRA
UKR
UKR

THA
THA
ISR
BLR
UKR
ISR
BLR
TUR
TUR
RUS
TUR
THA
POL
IRI
SLO
LAT
RUS

Date of test
01/05/2019
30/10/2019
23/10/2019
15/09/2019
01/09/2019
18/07/2019
25/09/2019
01/05/2019
01/05/2019
01/05/2019
02/05/2019
01/05/2019

22/09/2019
19/10/2019
30/10/2019
23/10/2019
10/10/2019
18/11/2019
02/10/2019
13/10/2019
24/09/2019
05/10/2019
05/10/2019
05/10/2019
28/09/2019
05/10/2019
05/10/2019
04/10/2019
04/10/2019

Lab
LAB-Sydney-AUS-ASDTL
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Seoul-KOR
LAB-UTAH-USA-SMRTL
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Sydney-AUS-ASDTL
LAB-Sydney-AUS-ASDTL
LAB-Sydney-AUS-ASDTL
LAB-Sydney-AUS-ASDTL
LAB-Sydney-AUS-ASDTL

LAB-Montreal-CAN-INRS
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT
LAB-Ankara-TUR-TDKM
LAB-Ankara-TUR-TDKM
LAB-Ankara-TUR-TDKM
LAB-Ankara-TUR-TDKM
LAB-Ankara-TUR-TDKM
LAB-Ankara-TUR-TDKM
LAB-Ankara-TUR-TDKM
LAB-Ankara-TUR-TDKM
LAB-Ankara-TUR-TDKM

Sample
Type
Blood
Blood
Blood
Blood
Blood
Blood
Blood
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine

Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine

Lab Analysis Type

GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms
GH Isoforms

GnRH; GHRF (GHS/GHRP)

ESAs (incl. recombinant EPOs and analogues)

GnRH; GHRF (GHS/GHRP); ESAs (incl.
recombinant EPOs and analogues)

ESAs (incl. recombinant EPOs and analogues)

ESAs (incl. recombinant EPOs and analogues)

GnRH; GHRF (GHS/GHRP); OTHER
GnRH; GHRF (GHS/GHRP); OTHER

GHRF (GHS/GHRP)
ESAs (incl. recombinant EPOs and analogues)



Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai

In Comp
Out Of Comp
In Comp
Out Of Comp
Out Of Comp
Out Of Comp
In Comp
Out Of Comp
Out Of Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
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RUS
AZE
BLR
CAN
USA
TUR
UKR
USA
USA
THA
CZE
THA
UKR
PHI
SWE
AUS
MEX
CYP
LTU
SVK
CRO
TUR
SIN
CAN
MDA
coL
IRQ
BEL
INA
ENG
BLR
PLE

04/10/2019
28/09/2019
04/10/2019
28/09/2019
28/09/2019
28/11/2019
05/10/2019
28/09/2019
28/09/2019
01/09/2019
24/07/2019
27/07/2019
22/07/2019
22/07/2019
22/07/2019
22/07/2019
22/07/2019
28/07/2019
28/07/2019
27/07/2019
28/07/2019
28/07/2019
25/07/2019
26/07/2019
26/07/2019
26/07/2019
25/07/2019
27/07/2019
26/07/2019
26/07/2019
25/07/2019
28/07/2019

LAB-Ankara-TUR-TDKM
LAB-Ankara-TUR-TDKM
LAB-Ankara-TUR-TDKM
LAB-Ankara-TUR-TDKM
LAB-Ankara-TUR-TDKM
LAB-Ankara-TUR-TDKM
LAB-Ankara-TUR-TDKM
LAB-Ankara-TUR-TDKM
LAB-Ankara-TUR-TDKM
LAB-Seoul-KOR
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA

Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine

ESAs (incl. recombinant EPOs and analogues)

GHRF (GHS/GHRP)

ESAs (incl. recombinant EPOs and analogues)

GHRF (GHS/GHRP)

ESAs (incl. recombinant EPOs and analogues)
ESAs (incl. recombinant EPOs and analogues)



Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai

In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
Out Of Comp
Out Of Comp
Out Of Comp
Out Of Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
Out Of Comp
Out Of Comp
Out Of Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
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THA
TUR
HUN
MAS
POL
ITA
AFG
CHN
USA
THA
MAR
HKG
HKG
KSA
AFG
ISR
RUS
THA
THA
UKR
BLR
HUN
VIE
KAZ
MAC
UAE
HKG
MAC
MAC
THA
VIE
KAZ

27/07/2019
24/07/2019
24/07/2019
25/07/2019
25/07/2019
24/07/2019
24/07/2019
27/07/2019
01/09/2019
01/09/2019
01/09/2019
29/08/2019
29/08/2019
29/08/2019
29/08/2019
01/09/2019
01/09/2019
01/09/2019
01/09/2019
18/07/2019
18/07/2019
18/07/2019
18/12/2019
18/12/2019
18/12/2019
18/12/2019
18/12/2019
18/12/2019
21/12/2019
21/12/2019
21/12/2019
21/12/2019

LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Bangkok-THA
LAB-Seoul-KOR
LAB-Seoul-KOR
LAB-Seoul-KOR
LAB-Seoul-KOR
LAB-Seoul-KOR
LAB-Seoul-KOR
LAB-Seoul-KOR
LAB-Seoul-KOR
LAB-Seoul-KOR
LAB-Seoul-KOR
LAB-Seoul-KOR
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-UTAH-USA-SMRTL
LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM

Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine

ESAs (incl. recombinant EPOs and analogues)

GHRF (GHS/GHRP)

ESAs (incl. recombinant EPOs and analogues)

ESAs (incl. recombinant EPOs and analogues)

GHRF (GHS/GHRP)

ESAs (incl. recombinant EPOs and analogues)

GnRH; GHRF (GHS/GHRP); OTHER

GHRF (GHS/GHRP)
ESAs (incl. recombinant EPOs and analogues)

GHRF (GHS/GHRP)

GHRF (GHS/GHRP)



Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai
Muaythai

Muaythai

In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
Out Of Comp
In Comp
Out Of Comp
In Comp
Out Of Comp
Out Of Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp
In Comp

In Comp
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M

IRI
THA
VIE
KOR
LIB
BAN
MAS
UAE
LIB
KAZ
THA
AFG
MAS
THA
VIE
IRQ
PHI
PLE
KAZ
SYR
LIB
LIB
MAS
JOR
PHI
TIK
IRI
IRI
PHI
IND

JOR

20/12/2019
21/12/2019
20/12/2019
20/12/2019
20/12/2019
20/12/2019
21/12/2019
20/12/2019
21/12/2019
21/12/2019
21/12/2019
18/12/2019
20/12/2019
18/12/2019
16/12/2019
18/12/2019
16/12/2019
18/12/2019
16/12/2019
16/12/2019
19/12/2019
19/12/2019
19/12/2019
19/12/2019
19/12/2019
19/12/2019
19/12/2019
19/12/2019
20/12/2019
19/12/2019

20/12/2019

LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM
LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM

LAB-Barcelona-ESP-IMIM

Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine

Urine

GHRF (GHS/GHRP)

GHRF (GHS/GHRP)

ESAs (incl. recombinant EPOs and analogues)
ESAs (incl. recombinant EPOs and analogues)

GHRF (GHS/GHRP)
ESAs (incl. recombinant EPOs and analogues)
ESAs (incl. recombinant EPOs and analogues)

GHRF (GHS/GHRP)
GHRF (GHS/GHRP)

GC/C/IRMS; ESAs (incl. recombinant EPOs and
analogues)



Muaythai  OutOfComp M HUN

Muaythai  OutOfComp M UKR

Muaythai  In Comp M UKR

Muaythai In Comp F RUS

Muaythai  In Comp F RUS

Muaythai In Comp M BLR

Muaythai  In Comp M BLR

Sample Type Urine Blood TOTAL

No. of Tests 124 7 131
Test Type ICT OCT

No. of Tests 97 34

Type of

TDSSA Tests | ESAs GH GHREFs

No. of Tests 20 6 19

25/09/2019

15/09/2019
10/11/2019
10/11/2019
10/11/2019
10/11/2019
10/11/2019

LAB-Seibersdorf-AUT

LAB-Cologne-GER
LAB-Dresden-GER
LAB-Dresden-GER
LAB-Dresden-GER
LAB-Dresden-GER
LAB-Dresden-GER

Urine

Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine
Urine

GnRH; GHRF (GHS/GHRP); OTHER; ESAs (incl.
recombinant EPOs and analogues)



